
Page 20	                                                         The Circuit  Mar/Apr 2016•

Mail Bid sale #69 features a 
number of high-end items. 
Chief among these is the post-

war German offering, including a full set of 
mint posthorns (Lot 48); mint Italy; a number 

of early British surface-printed issues with plate 
positions, and an early Junior International album with 

loads of classics.
There are a number of recent Hong Kong MNH sets, and a lot of classic Iceland. 

Unusual items include Bosnia parcel post tags and Harry Potter issues, as well as Lith-
uania tete-beche pairs. There are no Bargain Basement items in this issue because of the 
transition from Mike Crump to me. Please note the two items that are listed as “best of-

fer.” Normal bidding increments do not apply to these. If you win, your bid is the final price. 
If you have e-mail, I will be able to offer a “prices realized” file after each sale if you request it. I 

am sorry I can’t offer hard copies as it is too time intensive. Enjoy bidding!

M a i l b i d s a l e #69 - lots of new stuff! 

Smokey Stover, MBS manager

S a l e c l o s e s April 15, 2016
 Lot #	 Description                                Closes April 15, 2016                                      Minimum Bid

United States
1	 Official US 1984 Summer Olympics pictorial postmarks by the Postal Commemorative Society. Booklet
		  with illustrated pages and stamps with special Olympics cancellations.	   $5.00 
Afars & Issas
2	 #C56. MNH. Nice stamp. 2016 CV: $30.	 $12.00
Algeria
3	 #362-4 MNH. 2016 CV: $25.	   $7.00 
Angola
4	 #1197, 1203-4, 1221a, 1227-32, 1234-5, 1235a, 1236-9, 1241. MNH. CV: $78.80.	 $28.00 
Antigua
5	 #241-57. MNH. 2016 CV: $39.95. Nice set.	 $15.00 
6	 #934-8. MNH Full set plus SS. Nice stamps. 2016 CV: $16.	   $6.00
Argentina
7	 #418//686; #O37//O96. 18 MNH stamps. Clean lot. CV: $22.55.	   $7.00 
8	 #s 760, 1235, 1515-27, 1647-51. All MNH. 2016 CV: $11.75.	   $5.00
Austria
9	 #s 608-10, 612-3. All MNH. Nice lot. 2016 CV: $32.30.	 $10.00
10	 #1078//1129, #B340-3. Retired circuit book. 15 stamps, all MNH except #B240 (used). CV (Year?): $19.30.	   $5.00
Bahamas
11	 #s 644, 692, 729, 753. MNH Souvenir sheets. Nice lot. 2016 CV: $39.25.	 $10.00
Bahrain
12	 #9; has cancel, but still some gum, might question whether actually used. VF centering. Sold as is, 2016 CV: $75.	$10.00
Barbados
13	 #674, 936-9, 945-8. MNH. CV: $14.70.	   $5.00
Barbuda
14 	 #s 238-43, 318-22. 2 full MNH sets. 318-22 are a full set of blocks (a-d). 2016 CV: $22.05.	   $8.00
Belgium
15	 #1940, 2038a, 2041, 2054, 2057 (pane of 5), 2058a, 2062, 2063, 2064, 2097, 2101, 2112, 2113. All MNH.
		  Also beautiful pristine presentation folder of 2062 (est. retail $25). Estimated retail/CV: $153.90.	 $55.00
Bhutan
16	 #s 83D, 98B. Mint. Striking gold foil circular stamps. 2016 CV: $13.75.	   $5.00
Bolivia
17	 #40-6. Used. Three have bar cancellations. Nice classic set. 2016 CV: $74.	 $30.00
Bosnia 
18	 59 cancels on package card clips almost all different, generally strong, clear strikes on red stamps incl.
		  multiples. Excellent quality. (HBO; postage $1.15.)	 $70.00
19	 500 to 600 cancels on package card clips, good to fine condition. Very considerable duplication, but
		  w/diverse receiving cancels. Bargain @ less than $0.20 each. (HBO; postage $8.)	 $90.00
20	 Michel # 99PU1-116PU1. MLH. Complete set of imperf color proofs of Scott 86-104. Impressive.
		  Michel CV: 250€, approx. $270. 	 $70.00
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Brazil
21	 #2299a MNH plus 28 used classics. CV: $18.30.	   $6.00
22	 #2167//2390. All MNH except #1413 which appears to be CTO. 26 stamps. CV: $20.85.	   $7.00
23	 #2055-73. Full MNH set. 2016 CV: $21.30.	   $7.00
24	 #s 2168-70, 2176-81, 2259-73. 3 complete MNH sets. 2016 CV: $17.35.	   $5.00
25	 #C76. Beautiful color. With papermaker’s watermark. No gum (as issued?). 2016 CV: $25.	 $10.00
Burkina Faso
26	 #71//1090; #C189//C261. 43 Stamps in sets. Mostly CTO. CV: $23.60.	   $7.00
Cambodia
27	 #1598-1603. MNH Nice set of birds. 2016 CV: $13.50.	   $5.00
Cameroun
28	 Retired sales book. Over 30 mint stamps including 607-8. 2014 CV: $270.	 $40.00
Canada
29	 #s 35, 36, 37a, 37c. Used. Classic Small Queens. Centering not great but no faults noticed. CV: $21.50.	   $5.00
30	 #s 69, 72, 74, 75, 76a, 77-8, 86. Used classic Canada. CV: $36.55.	 $10.00
31	 #94 used VF. Light smudge cancel. 2016 CV: $50.	 $12.00
Cape Verde
32	 #283 MNH. CV: $11.50.	   $5.00
China – ROC
33	 #111//1986, C55//C80, J37-9. 32 Stamps on card, about 3/4 mint. CV: $57.60. Nice clean selection.	 $20.00
34	 #1101. Used block of four. Nice item. 2016 CV: $18.	   $5.00
35	 Retired circuit book with many. CV (Year?): $53.65.	 $12.00
Congo, Republic
36	 #233-6 MNH. 2016 CV: $18.	   $6.00
37	 #243-50. MNH. Snakes. 2016 CV: $21.20.	   $7.00
Costa Rica
38	 #C362-5. MNH blocks of four. 2016 CV: $62.	 $21.00
Ethiopia 
39	 #278-80, #C21-2. Striking bicolor FDR tribute. MLH. All 5 stamps with selvage. 2016 CV: $41.50 (without selvage).	 $15.00
Faroe Is.
40	 #407-8, #416-7. MNH Blocks of four. 2016 CV: $31.	 $12.00
France
41	 B367//B598. Nice selection of MNH Semi-postals. 2014 CV: $38.80.	 $12.00
42	 #26//1220; #s B198-200, B204; #C6; #s J39, J60-1, J96. Nice selection of classic France. Individual
		  stamps from $50¢ - $5.00. Total CV: $52.60.	 $10.00
German States
43	 Hanover #23. Used. Perfectly centered. Excellent except minor thin. Nice “BUNDE.” cancel. 2016 CV: $50.	 $12.00
44	 Saxony #7. used. VF, full margins. 2106 CV: $55.	 $14.00
Germany
45	 Retired circuit book including early post WWII, quite a few semi-postals. Mostly used. 2001 CV: $200.85!!	 $50.00
46	 #s 529, 580-1, 582-3, O84-5, O87, 3N13. All MNH except #529 (MLH). Nice clean stamps. CV: $14.80.	   $5.00
47	 12 recent (1996 or later) used stamps. 2015 CV: $25.10.	   $8.00
48	 #665-6 used; 667-9 MLH; 670-685 MLH with certs for 684-5; 686 used. B309-17 MLH, B318-9 MNH
		  and B320-3 MLH. Beautiful early postwar Germany, VF-excellent. 2013 CV: $1,052. Best Bid over
		  $400. Increments do not apply. One time offer - will not go to Bargain Bin.                                      $400.00
49	 #48//1726; #C57, #C60, #O5//O88. 84 stamps, 28 official. Individual values from $0.50-$2.00. Total CV: $74.55.	 $15.00
Great Britain
50	 Machins 65 all different. All valued 50¢ - $3. Total CV: $71.90.	 $15.00
51	 #163, #190 block of four, 249A. Used. Block has partial separation. 2016 CV: $17.60.	   $5.00
52	 #42. Used, fine. Perfs cut design slightly on L. Position FJ. 2016 CV: $260. 	 $52.00
53	 #43. Plate 11. used, fine Perfs cut design slightly at top. Position PK. 2016 CV: $72.50.	 $15.00
54	 #49. Used. Fine. Position AA. Plate 6. 2016 CV: $62.50.	 $13.00 
55	 #54. Used. VF. Position NK. Plate 4. 2016 CV: $40.	   $8.00 
56	 #94. Used. VF - perfs barely touch upper margin. Close to qualifying for a 40% premium. Position IE. 2016 CV: $150.	 $38.00
57	 #28. Used. Straight edge on R. poorly centered. 2016 CV: $300.	 $25.00
Isle of Man 
58	 #1082-5 MNH. Impressive group of miniature sheets of eight commemorating Battle of Trafalgar. CV: $106.	$40.00
Grenada
59	 #664-5, 1668, 1670-2, 1665. All baseball topicals in MNH condition. CV: $14.	   $5.00
60	 #20//1294. 68 stamps, some common, many earlier. Catalog values up to $1.25. Total CV: $24.45.	   $5.00
61	 # 692-8 CTO blocks of four; #1120-5 MNH. 2016 CV: $15.95.	   $5.00
Guinea
62	 #s 188-9, 2233-8, 504-19, 493-503, 564-9, 570-81, 850-1, 852-8, C100-4. All MNH. 2016: $77.20.	 $25.00



  
Page 22	                                                         The Circuit  Mar/Apr 2016

 Lot #	 Description                                Closes April 15, 2016                                      Minimum Bid

•

Guyana
63	 #2433-9. Complete MNH set. Trains. 2016 CV: $49.	 $17.00
64	 #3027. MNH sheet of four. Beautiful item. 2016 CV: $22.50.	   $7.00
Hong Kong
65	 #1220-3, 1225-8, 1332-5, 1351-6, 1376-85, 1578-83. MNH. CV: $23.75.	   $7.50
66	 #1671a, 1672a, 1673a, 1674a. Complete booklets. MNH. 2016 CV: $27.	 $11.00
67	 #1458-63. Complete booklet. Pristine condition. 2016 CV (footnote): $45.	 $10.00
68	 #1372-5, 1397-1402, 1613-5, 1619-24, 1625-30. MNH. 2016 CV approx. $19.	   $6.00
69	 #1266-74, 1310-5, 1361-4, 1386-9, 1440-3. MNH. CV: $19.75.	   $7.00
70	 #1209-13, 1213a. MNH set + souvenir sheet. 2016 CV: $8.	   $5.00
71	 #1322-7, 1328-31, 1511-4, 1546-51, 1651-65. MNH. 2016 CV: $33.35. Includes a damaged #1666
		  (not counted in CV).	 $10.00
72	 #1357-60, 1445-8, 1449-53, 1540-45, 1564-5, 1567-9, 1675-80. MNH. 2016 CV: $21.05.	   $7.00
73	 #1465-8, 1472-7, 1570-5, 1586-91, 1608-11, 1631, 1633-6. MNH. 2016 CV: $22.75.	   $7.50
74	 #1300-3, 1304-7, 1407-12, 1553-6, 1602-7. MNH. 2016 CV: $17.55.	   $5.00
75	 #174-5 MNH Blocks of four. Clean, well-centered stamps. 2016 CV: $20.	   $5.00
Iceland
76	 #s 154 (LH), 897 (MNH), 1039-42 (MNH). Beautiful stamps. 2016 CV: $17.50.	   $6.00
77	 #213-5. 2016 CV: $30.50. $10.00
78	 #s 246-52, 618-25,626-31. All used. 2016 CV: $27.95.	   $9.00
79	 #s B1-4 (used), B12-13 (MLH), C21-6 (used). 2016 CV: $47.55.	 $15.00
80	 #21. Used. VF. 2016 CV: $15.	   $5.00
81	 #121. Used. VF. 2016 CV: $62.50. Not a revenue cancel.	 $15.00
82	 #131 and #133. MNH. 2016 CV for hinged: $9.50. MNH likely double that or more.	   $7.50
83	 #134 MNH. 2016 CV for hinged: $11. MNH likely double that or more.	   $7.50
84	 #144. Mint HR. VF. 2016 CV: $52.50.	 $15.00
85	 #146. Mint HR. VF. 2016 CV: $52.50.	 $15.00
86	 #148. Mint HR. VF. 2016 CV: $90.	 $25.00
87	 #150. Used, not revenue cancellation. 2016 CV: $45.	 $10.00
88	 #149. Used, not revenue cancellation. 2016 CV: $190.	 $20.00
89	 #172. Used, not revenue cancellation. 2016 CV: $16.	   $5.00
90	 #217. Used block of four with centered cancel. Beautiful item. 2016 CV: $20.	   $7.50
91	 #274-7 MLH. VF. 2016 CV: $72.60.	 $17.50
92	 #11//305, O41//46. 17 used stamps. CV: $61.50.	 $10.00
93	 #217A, #249, #251. MLH. 2016 CV: $18.75.	   $5.00
Iraq
94	 # 1272//1444. Retired circuit. All MNH. 2010 CV: $20.35.	   $5.00
Ireland
95	 #192-3 MLH; #s 178, 186-7,194-5,197, 279-81, 316-7. Nice solid lot. 2013 CV: $32.	   $5.00
96	 #s 85-6,103-4, 155-6. MLH. VF. 2013 CV: $35.	   $7.50
97	 #83//174, C1-3. Used. 17 stamps (including 1 pair) with CV over $85. Nice clean lot.	 $15.00
Italy
98	 #26. Mint, very light hinged. VF-excellent, full gum. A superb stamp. 2016 CV: $1,825.                             $450.00
99	 #46. Mint. Slight gum scrapes, no hinge, otherwise full gum. Good color. Fine. 2016 CV: $450.                 
$110.00
100	 #Q2. Mint. LH. Fine. Good color. 2016 CV: $260.	 $65.00
Japan
101	 58 different used prefectures. 2014 CV: $45.25.	 $15.00
102	 55 used, primarily late 1980s to early 1990s. No minimum value stamps. Estimated 2014 CV: $18.35.	   $5.00
Kiribati
103	 #468-9, #480-3, #485-6. MNH gutter pairs. Complete sets. 2016 CV: $59.	 $20.00
Latvia
104	 #360, 395, 467. MNH souvenir sheets. CV: $21.	   $8.00
Lithuania
105	 #777, 798, 848, 925. All postally used miniature sheets. All in excellent condition except 777 which is
		  missing one corner piece. CV: $41.	 $15.00
106	 #566, 572, 567, 594, 612, 621, 637, 662, 675, 699, 709, 727, 749, 756, 772, 794, 816, 919. All postally
		  used souvenir sheets. #594 shows a little wear, otherwise all are in excellent condition. CV: $90.	 $32.00
107	 #430a (booklet pane of 4); #492 (ss); #709 (ss); #748 (ss); #890 (ss); #915 (miniature sheet of six: 2
		  labels); #937 (ss); #941 (ss); #942 (se-tenant pair with labels); 944 (miniature sheet of four); #948
		  (ss). All MNH in perfect condition. CV: $74.90.	 $27.00
108	 #447a, #584a, #603a, #634a, #731a, #732a, #743a, #804a, #930a. All postally used tete-beche pairs,
		  in very good condition. CV: $25.30.	   $9.00
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&: And DUP: Duplicate (s) MNH or **: Mint Never Hinged
+: Plus EST: Estimate (d) NG: No Gum
//: Incomplete
ADDR: Address (ed)

F: Fine (off center, but perfs don’t 
touch design)

NMB: No Minimum Bid
OG: Original Gum

ANN: Anniversary FD(C): First Day (Cover) PNB: Plate Number Block
APPROX: Approximate (ly) G: Good (perfs cut into design) RET: Retired, Returned
APS: American Philatelic Society HBO: Held by Owner SE: Straight Edge
BKLT: Booklet HC: Heavy Cancel SON: Socked on the Nose
BLK: Block HH: Heavy Hinge S/S: Souvenir Sheet (s)
BOB: Back of Book HR: Hinge Remnant TH: Thin
CAT: Catalog (d) ID’d: Identified U: Used
COMMEM: Commemorative (s) INCL: Include (s) (ed) UNADDR: Unaddressed
(IN)CPL: (In)Complete LC: Light Cancel VF: Very Fine (wide margins)
CTO: Cancelled to Order
CV: Catalog Value (latest Scott or 
year listed)

LH: Light Hinge
M or *: Mint
MC: Moderate Cancel

VG: Very Good (perfs touch 
design)
W/(O): With(out)

DEFIN: Definitive (s) MH: Mint Hinged WMK: Watermark
DIFF: Different MLH: Mint Lightly Hinged XF: Extra Fine

Abbreviations

Get the most out of your Society membership - participate in our many available programs.

Luxembourg
109	 #777//1210. 18 used stamps. 2014 CV: $26.15.	   $8.00
Mexico
110	 #s 1278-82 MNH; 1297a, 1306a, 1341a, 1397a. MNH strips. 2016 CV: $33.	 $11.00
Mongolia
111	 #134-5, #304-7. All MNH. 2016 CV: $45.	 $20.00
Netherlands
112	 #372-3 MNH; B1-2 CTO. 2016 CV: $12.50.	   $5.00
113	 #25. Mint. VLH. VF. 2016 CV: $57.50.	 $14.00
114	 #27. Mint. LH. VF. 2016 CV: $350.	 $88.00
115	 #28. Mint. Slight gum disturbance, no evidence of hinging. VF. 2016 CV: $425.                                         $105.00
New Zealand
116	 70 used stamps, 1990s to 2003. All stamps greater than Scott minimum value. One damaged stamp
		  not counted. 	   $7.00
Norway
117	 Very full retired circuit book. 2003 CV: $73.67.	 $20.00
118	 #1198//1554. 20 beautiful modern MNH stamps. 2016 CV: $56.65.	 $25.00
119	 #867//921. 29 stamps, including 4 pairs. MNH. Retired circuit. 2010 CV: $57.20.	 $11.00
Penrhyn Is. 
120	 #445, #446, #450. MNH. 2016 CV: $27.75.	 $10.00
Pitcairn Is.
121	 #193//459. Selection of 23 MNH stamps with CV: $54.80.	 $18.00
Romania
122	 #s 3652-7, 3634-8, 3698-3703, 3728-33, 3736-41, 3770-3, 3782-8. All MNH. CV: $17.40. $7.00
Russia
123	 Large selection of CTO stamps from 1970-1999. 2013 CV: $25.40.	   $6.00
124	 Selection of stamps and quite a few souvenir sheets from 1960s and ‘70s. Mixture of CTO and MNH,
		  somewhat more CTO. Nice lot. 2013 CV: $35.85.	 $10.00
125	 #4500//6083a; B141-5. All MNH. CV: $56.25.	 $19.00
Saar
126	 #B16 ERROR! “SAARGEBIFT”. Michel CV 50 euros ~ $57.	   $9.00
Sierra Leone
127	 #173//440, C14-20. mixed mint and used. CV: $13.10.	   $5.00
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South-West Africa
128	 #s 125-32, 160-2, 244-8. Mint, most hinged. 2016 CV: $14.30.	   $5.00
129	 #s 121-4, 125-32, 244-8. Mint, hinged. 2016 CV: $32.80.	   $6.00
Sweden
130	 #555a, #1247a, #1465a. Complete undisturbed booklets. 2016 CV: $26.75, likely higher as 555a not
		  priced as booklet by Scott.	   $8.00
Switzerland
131	 #92. used. Well-centered. Full perfs. A gem! 2016 CV: $375.	 $94.00
Tanzania
132	 #s 213-6, 221-4, 229-32, 237-40, 246-9. All MNH. 2016 CV: $15.55.	   $7.00
Turkey
133	 #1054a MNH souvenir Sheet in excellent condition. 2016 CV: $95.	 $25.00
Turkmenistan
134	 #s 1-9, 22-3, 32. MNH. 2016 CV: $45.25.	 $16.00
United Nations
135	 #222-3 (NYC); 390-1 (Geneva); 312-3 (Vienna). MNH East Timor Independence Issues. CV: $8.15.	   $5.00
Worldwide
136	 3 booklets: Canada 488q (2); Japan 1025b; Great Britain - partial booklet BK50 (missing (1) 2p, (2) ½p
		  and (all 6) 2½p. 2016 CV of Canada and Japan: $11. Intact BK50: $65.	 $10.00
137	 12 mint and used stamps on pages from each of 6 countries (Belgium, Netherlands Antilles, Norway,
		  Nyassa, Singapore and Switzerland). Total of 72 stamps. Catalog values range from 50¢ - $3 with
		  total CV: $59.05. Nice clean selection.	   $7.50
138	 12 mint and used stamps from each of 7 countries (Australia, Brazil, Bolivia, China, Ceylon, Germany,
		  Mexico). Total of 84 stamps. Values range from 50¢ to $5 with total CV: 115.95. Nice clean selection.	 $15.00
139	 Retired circuit sheet with remaining Eritrea and Finland. 2009 CV: 41.	 $12.00
140	 Retired circuit book, J-K countries (Jordan, Karelia, Korea). CV (Year?): $24.90.	   $6.00
141	 Guyana # 713, #929a-c; Hungary #s 3218-9, 3248-52, 3263-8, 3270. 2016 CV: $12.25.	   $5.00
142	 Lebanon # B16-8; Liberia #897-9, 1049-53, 1091-5, C169. All MNH. 2016 CV: $18.65.	   $6.00
143	 Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent & Grenadines. 1986 Royal Wedding issues. CV: $14.	   $5.00
144	 St. Thomas & Prince #1237-40; Bequia (St Vincent Grenadines) #237-40. 2016 CV: $18.50.	   $6.00
145	 Zaire #960-8 CTO; Zambia #418-21. MNH. 2016 CV: $11.95.	   $5.00
146	 Retired circuit book with many Cuba, Romania, Ceylon, China, Gibraltar, Netherlands. Mixture
		  of used, CTO and MHN. 2008 CV: $73.30.	 $15.00
147	 Retired circuit book. All British Commonwealth, pre- and post-independence. From Australia to
		  Zambia, and everything in between. 2017-8 CV: $98.30.	 $18.00
148	 Retired circuits. Australia (mint); Turks and Caicos, and 3 Great Britain officials. 2010-2 CV: $24.80.	   $5.00
149	 506 mint and used stamps, including Australia, Barbados, Canada, Mauritius, New Zealand,
		  Pakistan, South Africa, Asia, other British Colonies. Estimated CV: $175.	 $35.00
150	 1941 Junior International album. 6,000 stamps including 600+ U.S. with C1-6), 62 Great Britain
		  Penny Reds #33 (approx $500 CV), Newfoundland #52, Russia #38 mint and much more.
		  Some modern stamps included. Total CV in excess of $2,000. One time offer - will NOT go to
		  Bargain Bin. (HBO.)                                                                                                                            $425.00
151	 Blue Rose stock book with 209 mint stamps Antigua - Turkey, old-recent. Most, if not all are MNH.
		  USPS 2014 Stamp Yearbook (no stamps) included.	 $25.00
152	 72 stamps. 12 from each of Latin America, middle East, Europe, Africa, Asia, British Commonwealth.
		  Individual values from $.50-$8.00. Total CV: $125.	 $20.00
Worldwide: Americana
153	 Grenada #3250-7 (Naval history of Civil War topical sheets); Liberia - three unlisted souvenir sheets
		  issued in 2000 (US Presidents); Grenadines of St. Vincent #555-8 (ss with statue of liberty and
		  presidents Nixon, Ford Carter and Reagan). All MNH. Estimated retail/CV: $68.90.	 $22.00
Worldwide: Disney
154	 Belize #852 (Christmas); Redonda not listed (Mickey Mouse and 1953 Corvette); St. Vincent #2367-9
		  (Hunchback of Notre Dame); St. Vincent Grenadines #973, #978, #980, #981. (Tales of Uncle
		  Scrooge). All MNH. Estimated retail/CV: $51.07.	 $16.00
Worldwide: Flora/fauna
155	 Christmas Is. #211a; Eritrea #305; Korea #461a; Nevis #664; Russia #6857e; Tanzania #466;
		  Vietnam #3198a; Zambia #431-2. All MNH souvenir sheets. CV: $150.25.	 $53.00
Worldwide: Harry Potter
156	 China - ROC #3640-1 (in presentation folder); Isle of Man #1074-81 (sheets of 5). All MNH. CV: $87.
		  Beautiful items.	 $30.00
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• High bidder wins at one increment over second-highest bidder.
• If there are tie bids, the earliest postmark wins.
• If only one bid is received, lot goes at the minimum bid listed by the owner.
• State the highest you are willing to pay. Your high bid will be used only if necessary. 
	 No “buy” bids or requests for percentage increases will be accepted.
• Returns of misdescribed or misidentified lots will be accepted. No returns on large lots
      or collections, etc.
• The mail bid sale manager reserves the right to decline unreasonably low bids.
• Lot information will be sent to successful bidders with an invoice. The invoice will include 
	 postage and insurance fees, if appropriate. Payment is expected within 10 days of
	 the invoice date.
• Lots totaling $100 or more and shipped in one package will be insured. To request 
	 insurance on shipments totaling less than $100, contact the mail bid sale manager.
• Lots will be shipped and billed by the mail bid sale manager and payment should be sent to
	 the address on the invoice. Paypal can be used. If you use Paypal, put
	 executivedirector@iswsc.org in the “pay to” blank. There will be an additional 10%
	 fee to cover these transactions. PayPal users should notify the auction manager by 
	 e-mail when payment has been made. Credit cards are not accepted for payment.

M a i l b i d s a l e s #69 b i d s h e e t ~ c l o s e s APRIL 15, 2016

MEMBER # ___________ NAME ______________________________________________________

ADDRESS ________________________________________________________________________

PHONE ___________________________ EMAIL ______________________________________

Mail bid sales rules and information

Please print clearly or attach an address label.
Mail to ISWSC MBS #69, c/o Smokey Stover, 610 North 1st Street

PMB 421 Hamilton, MT 59840-2149
You may also scan and email your bids to smokey1789@gmail.com

 	 Street			    City			   State	  Zip Code	  Country	

 You can pay with Paypal by inserting executivedirector@iswsc.org in the payee window.

$1 to $9.99 50¢

$10 to $29.99 $1
$30 to $99.99 $2
$100 or more $5

Bid Increments

Bid in these
increments only.

Odd amounts will be low-
ered to the next lowest 
increment. All bids must 

be in U.S. currency.


